FÖRM PTO-1595	ī 03-09-20	004	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				Patent and Trademark
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼	- 1026875			▼ ▼
To the Honorable Comn	nissioner for Patents : Please	record the attach	ned original doc	uments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: OSRAM OPTO SEMICONDUCTO		
1) Jörg-Erich Sorg	3-2-06			
		GmbH & Co. OHG		
(Additional name(s) of conveying part	y(ies) attached) □Yes ⊠No	Street A	Address: We	rnerwerkstrasse 2
3. Nature of conveyance:		City: Re	egensburg	
⊠ Assignment	□ Merger	State: C	3ermany	
 ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other 	□ Change of Name			
Execution Date: October 29, 2001		ZIP: <u>93049</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached □Yes ⊠No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		Auditional name(a) & address(cs) attached in the MINO		
If this document is being filed	* *	cation, the exe	ecution date o	of the app lio ation is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No		The second secon
	:		(-)	R-5 M 7
10/454,919	A datition of course have			를 풀
5. Name and address of party	Additional numbers	T		, , ,
correspondence concerning d mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involv			
Name: Lerner and Greenb	erg		<u> </u>	
Internal Address			•) <u>\$ 40.00</u>
Street Address: P.O. Box 2480 City: Hollywood		 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 		
ZIP: <u>33022</u>		(Attach d	luplicate copy of	this page by deposit account
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	Ξ	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a true copy of the original doc RALPH E. LOCH REG. NO. 41,9	ument. ER	information is t	true and corre	ect and any attached co March 1, 20
Name of Person Signing	- III s	Signature		Date
Total	number of pages including cov		ents, and docum	nent: 2
Mail doc	uments to be recorded w	ith required co	over sheet info	ormation to
	Mail Stop Assignme	ent Recordatio	n Services	
004 LMUELLER 00000019 10454919	Commission	oner for Patent	ts	

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

40.00 OP

01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 015039 FRAME: 0650

Docket No.: 1999P1711

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, JÖRG-ERICH SORG, residing at PENTLING, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an

LED LIGHT SOURCE WITH LENS, AND CORRESPONDING PRODUCTION METHOD

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, OSRAM OPTO SEMICONDUCTORS GmbH & Co. OHG, a German corporation doing business at Regensburg, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of my employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representative, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to the application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefore, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to Issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on the invention or resulting from the application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof of the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of , 2001.

In the presence of:

RECORDED: 03/05/2004

29: 10.2001

CD.10.2901

FOR EDICH SORD

29. October 2000

PATENTESAMT SEITEN 04

REEL: 015039 FRAME: 0651